Unshielded Radial Power Inductor
AIUR-10 Series Pb RoHS
Compliant   7.5 x ϕ8.0 mm
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
PARAMETERS
ABRACON P/N: AIUR-10 Series
Operating temperature: -40°C to + 125°C (including self-heating)
Storage temperature: -40°C to + 125°C
Part Number Inductance Tolerance DCR Rated Current Inductance
(Max) (Max) Code
Units μH % Ω A
Symbol L K DCR IDC
AIUR-10-100 10 K 0.08 2.45 100K
AIUR-10-120 12 K 0.09 2.30 120K
AIUR-10-150 15 K 0.10 2.00 150K
AIUR-10-180 18 K 0.12 1.80 180K
AIUR-10-220 22 K 0.13 1.67 220K
AIUR-10-270 27 K 0.14 1.59 270K
AIUR-10-330 33 K 0.15 1.27 330K
AIUR-10-390 39 K 0.16 1.19 390K
AIUR-10-470 47 K 0.23 1.16 470K
AIUR-10-560 56 K 0.26 1.08 560K
AIUR-10-680 68 K 0.27 1.02 680K
AIUR-10-820 82 K 0.31 0.86 820K
AIUR-10-101 100 K 0.44 0.77 101K
AIUR-10-121 120 K 0.50 0.73 121K
AIUR-10-151 150 K 0.58 0.59 151K
AIUR-10-181 180 K 0.65 0.55 181K
AIUR-10-221 220 K 0.85 0.45 221K
AIUR-10-271 270 K 0.99 0.41 271K
AIUR-10-331 330 K 1.12 0.35 331K
AIUR-10-391 390 K 1.26 0.32 391K
AIUR-10-471 470 K 1.68 0.28 471K
AIUR-10-561 560 K 1.88 0.24 561K
AIUR-10-681 680 K 2.18 0.23 681K
AIUR-10-821 820 K 2.71 0.21 821K
AIUR-10-102 1000 K 3.01 0.20 102K
AIUR-10-122 1200 K 3.41 0.18 122K
AIUR-10-152 1500 K 4.00 0.17 152K
AIUR-10-182 1800 K 6.12 0.16 182K
AIUR-10-222 2200 K 6.98 0.16 222K
AIUR-10-272 2700 K 7.97 0.16 272K
AIUR-10-332 3300 K 11.8 0.15 332K
AIUR-10-392 3900 K 13.0 0.14 392K
Test Conditions
Test frequency: 1KHz @ 0.25V
Rated Current: The DC current at which the inductance drops to 90% of its initial value
REVISED: 01-15-21